CH \$300.00 443892

ETAS ID: TM540998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the previous conversion filing which incorrectly referenced Reg. 5591888 since the conversion entity was not the registrant, previously recorded on Reel 006370 Frame 0234.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the conveyance and conversion text included in the previously filed conversion should delete reference to such

900510714

registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Communities, Inc.		06/22/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Dynamic Communities, LLC	
Street Address:	2407 S. Dundee Street
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33629
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4438926	AX PARTNER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4439022	AX PARTNER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	3579301	AXUG
Registration Number:	5486102	COMMUNITY AS A SERVICE
Registration Number:	4012555	CRMUG
Registration Number:	3523177	DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	4439023	GP PARTNER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4439024	GP PARTNER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4012553	GPUG
Registration Number:	4439021	NAVUG
Registration Number:	4497043	NAVUG
Registration Number:	3500734	IT'S THE POWER OF US
Registration Number:	3594194	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0522

900515279

Fax Number: 8132270498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-227-7401

Email: mmason@trenam.com
Correspondent Name: Moinca B. Mason, Esq.
Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Mason, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/monica b. mason/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=USPTO Notice of Non-Recordation SYNAPSE#page1.tif

source=Executed SYNAPSE Corrective Filing#page1.tif

source=Executed SYNAPSE Corrective Filing#page2.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page1.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page2.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page3.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page4.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page5.tif



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

August 15, 2019

PTAS

MOINCA B. MASON, ESQ. 101 E. KENNEDY BLVD. SUITE 2700 TAMPA, FL 33602



900510714

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The cover sheet submitted for recording is not acceptable. To record a document in the Assignment Recordation Branch, a document evidencing the assignment must accompany the cover sheet.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, September 16, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900510714

Access Code: BQY4032WDKBB211

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAWANDA MILTON
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0524

900456815 07/02/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

ETAS ID: TM480837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVE	ENTITY CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY D	\TA					
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Dynamic Communities, I	10.		08/22/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA		
	······		08/22/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA		
RECEIVING PARTY DA		***************************************				
Name:	Dynamic Communities, LLC					

	grammation and a second and a second	A. C.	3
	Street Address:	2407 S. Dundee Street	200
-	City:	Tampa	
	State/Country:	FLORIDA	,
	Postal Code:	33629	3
	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

NACHEMIA.	numbers	Total: 14	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	······································	
Range on a col		8 44	^

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4438926	AX PARTNER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4439022	AX PAHTNEH CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	3579301	AXUG
Registration Number:	5488102	COMMUNITY AS A SERVICE
Registration Number:	4012555	CRMUG
Registration Number:	3523177	DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	4499023	GP PARTNER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4439024	GP PARTNER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4012553	GPUG
Registration Number:	4439021	NAVUG
Registration Number:	4497043	NAVUG
Registration Number:	3500734	IT'S THE POWER OF US
Registration Number:	3594194	
Serial Homber:	87702750	+ 1000 Marie 1000 Mari

CORRESPONDEN	CE	DATA
--------------	----	------

Fax Number:

8132270498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. President + C

813-227-7401

Vnamic Communities REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0234

900456815

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0525** 

Email: mmason@trenam.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Mason, Esq./Trenam Law

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica B. Mason, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /monica b. mason/

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source-Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page1.tif source-Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page2.tif source-Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page3.tif source-Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page4.tif source-Delaware Certificate of Conversion DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0235



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6944575 8300
SR# 20185332982
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney Vi. Busines. Socretary of State

Authentication: 202947002

Date: 06-25-18





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DYNAMIC

COMMUNITIES, INC." TO "DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 2:50

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6944575 8100F SR# 20185318257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in Security of Sense

Authentication: 202947391

Date: 06-25-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:50 PM 06/22/2018
FILED 02:50 PM 06/22/2018
SR 20185318257 - File Number 6944575

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is January 1, 2006.
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Dynamic Communities, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Dynamic Communities, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 22xd day of June, A.D. 2018
	By: Authorized Person

Name: Thomas J. Cockriel

Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DYNAMIC

COMMUNITIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 2:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

6944575 8100F SR# 20185318257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202947391

Date: 06-25-18

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of **DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES**, **LLC** (the "<u>LLC</u>") dated as of June <u>A.</u>, 2018, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.

**FIRST**: The name of the LLC formed hereby is:

Dynamic Communities, LLC

**SECOND**: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is:

3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104

Wilmington, Delaware 19810

**THIRD**: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in

the State of Delaware are:

Corporate Creations Network, Inc.

3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104

Wilmington, Delaware 19810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to be executed as of the date first above written.

Thomas J. Cockriel, an Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:50 PM 06/22/2018 FILED 02:50 PM 06/22/2018 SR 20185318257 - File Number 6944575

RECORDED: 08/12/2019